JoHN THURSTON

ARKANSAS SECRETARY OF STATE

August 4, 2021

The Hon. Betsy Harrell
Benton County Clerk

215 East Central, Suite 217
Bentonville, AR 72712-3373

Re:  City of Bentonville Annexation Ordinance 2021-129
Dear Ms. Harrell,

This letter acknowledges receipt and filing of the fo]lowmg notice of municipal boundary change by the
Office of the Arkansas Secretary of State:

Filing Type: Annexation pursuant to A.C.A §14-40-609 (petition of all landowners)
Effective Date: 7/22/2021

County: Benton City: Bentonville |
City Ordinance: 2021- 129 Dated: 6/22/2021 |
County Court Order: 2021-18 t Date Filed: 6/22/2021

A file marked copy of the ordinance, court order and exhibits submitted to our Office are enclosed. By
copy of this letter (and its enclosures), the Secretary of State hereby notifies the appropriate mapping
authorities for Arkansas. Please retain these copies as official record of the filing of the municipal change
by the Arkansas Secretary of State. '

[f you have any questions or concerns regarding this filing, please do not hesitate to contact our Office at
501-683-3717.

Sincerely,

| &L’W) é
f ‘ A
Skanhitell McGraw ‘

Elections Division

cc:  Arkansas Geographic Information Systems Office (w/encl)
Arkansas Department of Transportation Mapping Department (w/encl)
Department of Finance and Administration (w/encl)
Arkansas Public Service Commission (w/encl)
Arkansas Fconomic Development Institute (w/encl) ‘
The Hon. Stephanie Orman, Mayor of Bentonville (w/encl) "

State Capitol « Suite 256 » 500 Woodlane Street » Little Rock, Arkansas 72201-1094
501-682-1010 » Fax 501-682-3510
e-mail; arsos@sos.arkansas.gov » www.sos.arkansas.gov




Arkansas Secretary of State

John ThUursSton Aransas secretary of State, 500 Woodiane Ave, Little Rock, AR 72201-1094

Municipal Boundary Change Checklist

Act 655 of 2017 and A.C.A. §14-40-103

County: B€Nton City/Town: Bentonville
2021-129 Date approved: 06/22/2021

County Court Case No: 2021-18 __ Date Order Fited: 06/22/2021
Annexation by Petition of all Landowners A.C.A. 14-40-609

Type: =~ T e

City Ordinance/Resclution No:

Date Change Effective; 07/22/2021 et by: @Municipal Ordinance O Emergency Clause O Court O Default
(Required by Act 655 of 2017)

For Circuit Court Chalienge: Date Order Filed: OUpheldO Overturned ® Other fortach expanation

Please indicate which ward{s) the territory will be assigned to:

(See A.C.A § 14-40-203)
Initiating party:
@Al Landowners O Majority Landowners  {Municipal Governing Body Ostate  QOOther

Supporting Documentation attached (check oll that opply):

File marked copy of City Ordinance/Resolution (required)

File marked copy of County Court Order or certified annexation election results (required except for A.C.A. §14-40-501)
Copy of Arkansas GIS approved printed map and certification letter (required)

D Proof of Publication for all Legal Notices {include Hearing, Election, ond City Ordinance/Resolution notices)

File marked copy of Petition Part (if applicable)
D File marked copy of Complaint and final Circuit Court Order (Court Challenge only)

Municipal Contact:

Name: Stephanie Orman Titte: Mayor
Street Address: 500 SW A St
city: Bentonville s AR 2o code: 72712

Complete one form per ordinance/resclution, attach it as o cover page to the supporting document set ond submit to the County Clerk's Office
within 45 days of the Effective Dote as required by Act 655 of 2017

:;:::zm%wm Title: -&&M Qﬂ'
Date: (/U }@ {(/be/é\.t

vy
Pursusnt to Act 655 of 2017, County Officials must submit a file-marked copy of municipal boundary chonge documents within 30 days of receipt
to: Arkonsas Secretary of State, Attn: Municipal Boundary Filing, 500 Woodlane Ave Suite 256, Little Rock, AR 72201-1094

FILE D
AUG 0 4 2028

Arkansas fev.2208
gecretary of State

Office of the Arkansas Secretary of Stote use only

Received by:



‘Dear Secretary Thurston:

Bexmont Cowrmye

rummese STATE OF ARKANSAS P

BETSY HARRELL .
CounTy CLERK & VOTER REGISTRAR PRrOBATE COURT CLERK
215 EAsT CENTRAL, SUITE 217 COURTHOUSE, 102 N.E. “A” STREET
BENTONVILLE, AR 72712-5373 ' BENTONVILLE, AR 72712-5350
479-271-1013 7 - 479-271-5727
Fax: 479-271-1019 June 29, ‘202] Fax: 479-271-1712
Honorable John Thurston
Secretary of State
Room 256 State Capitol
Little Rock, AR 72201-1094
RE: The City of Bentonville | |
Jimmy & Phyllis Cousins, et al 7 JUN 30 2021
Benton County Court Case No. CC# 2021-18 Arkansas

Secretary of State

In accordance with the law, I am enclosing a copy of each of the following:
1. Map (survey and vicinity map) of the affected area
2. Order Authorizing Annexation entered on June 22, 2021
3. Ordinance 2021-129 adopted on June 22, by the City of Bentonville

If you have any questions regarding this matter, please do not hesitate to call my

office.
Sincerely,
| % Harrell U(\der 00 d ‘
BH/¢nl
Enclosures
cce Roderick Grieve NW Arkansas Regional Plarining Commission
Benton County Assessor 1311 Clayton Street

Springdale, AR 72765
Benton County 9-1-1 Administration

RoGers OFFICE ROGERS ARCHIVES S1LoaM SPRINGS QFFICE

2HT W, WaLsut . 2111 W. WaLNuT 707 S. LincoLn
(479) 636-3727 (479) 636-1037 * 479-271-1013

Fax (479) 636-4922 - Fax (479) 636-1053 Fax (479) 524-8534




IN THE MATTER OF ANNEXING TO THE
CITY OF BENTONVILLE, ARKANSAS
CERTAIN TERRITORY CONTIGUOUS TO SAID :
CITY OF BENTONVILLE, ARKANSAS CC 2021-18

ORDER CONFIRMING ANNEXATION

lNow on this day is presented to the Court thé complete file for the annexation of
certain land to the City of BENTONVILLE, Benton Counlty, Arkansas, under this file
number, including specifically a copy of the plat of the annexed property and a copy of the
resolution or ordinance of the governing body of the city or town accepting the property for
annexation, and having reviewed the file and all things considered, the Court finds that all the
requirements of § 14-40-609 of Ehe Arkansas Code have been complied with and further that the
annexation is in all respects proper, including if applicable, that the annexing city or town has
included in the legal description included with its resolution or ordinance accepting the property
for annexation certain dedicated public roads and rights of way abutting or traversing the property
to be annexed if required by the Court’s previous order entered in this file.

IT IS THEREFORE CONSIDERED AND ORDERED that the annexation of the
above described lands to the City of BENTONVILLE, Benton County, Arkansas, is hereby
confirmed and that the same is and shall hence forth comprise a part of the City of

BENTONVILLE, Benton County, Arkansas.

-

pp———

HON. BARRY M H‘Rﬁ\:G,/zﬁunty Judge
b-14 - 2o

Date

9021 3344
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IN THE MATTER OF ANNEXING TO THE L
Q"‘ Y "‘“-\RR L

CITY OF BENTONVILLE, ARKANSAS ggbgt PhoBATE Eﬁ;ﬁ

CERTAIN TERRITORY CONTIGUOUS TO SAID pENT ar HouRTY:

CITY OF BENTONVILLE, ARKANSAS

COUNTY COURT CASE NO. CC 2020-18
ORDER AUTHORIZING ANNEXATION PURSUANT TO ACA § 14-40-609

I, Barry Moehring, County Judge of Benton County, having reviewed the aitached petition
for annexation and verification of petition, hereby find that the petition:
1) is in writing;
2) contains an attestation signed before a notary or notaries by the property owner or owners
of the relevant property or properties confirning their desire to be annexed;
3)  contains an accurate description of the relevant property or properties;
4) contains a letter or title opinion from a certified abstractor or title company verifying that
the petitioners are all owners of record of the relevant property or properties;
5) contains a letter or verification from a certified surveyor or engineer verifying that the
relevant property or properties are contiguous with the annexing city or town and that no enclaves
will be created if the property or properties are accepted by the city or town ~ additionally a copy
of the letter from the State of Arkansas GIS office approving the legal description for the
annexation was provided; and
6)  includes a schedule of services of the annexing city or town that will be extended to the
area within three (3) years after the date the annexation becomes final.

The County Clerk is directed to forward a copy of this order and the related Petition to the
Mayor of the City of BENTONVILLE.

Digitally signed by Barry Moehring

B a r ry DN: en=Barry Moehring, o=Benton

County,0u,
email=Barry.Moehring@bentoncount

HM %mﬁi@&ﬁiwetme?}lgzzn@ag@ -05'00

b3 202 |

Date

2021 3292
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2020 JUN 23 AM11: 53
BETSY HARRELL

BATF CLERIS
AN ORDINANCE ACCEPTING THE ANNEXATION OF CERTAIN TEIﬁ%TORY ’l‘]g),"TC\Ej AR
THE CITY OF BENTONVILLE, ARKANSAS, AND MAKING SAME A PART OF THE

CITY OF BENTONVILLE, AND ASSIGNING SAME TO WARDS.

ORDINANCE NO. 0714- 129

WHEREAS, petition was filed with the County Clerk of Benton County, Arkansas by all
of the owners of the hereinafter described territory, said owners being listed in Exhibit “A™ to this
ordinance, praying that said territory be annexed to, and made a part of the City of Bentonville,
Arkansas, and

WHEREAS, on the 22nd day of _ June , 2021, the County Court of

Benton County, Arkansas, entered an order authorizing annexation pursuant to § 14-40—609 of the
Arkansas Code, finding that the petition met the requiremeﬁts for annexation under that provision
and directed the Clerk to forward the order to the Mayor of the City of Bentonville; and

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE
CITY OF BENTONVILLE, ARKANSAS:

Section 1. That the land described on the attached Exhibit “B,” which includes both the
territory sought to be annexed by the petitioners and the dedicated public roads and rights of way-
abutting or traversing the property proposed to be annexed, is territory contiguous to and adjoining
the City of Bentonville, Arkansas, and the ﬁetition to annex that property is hereby gl:anied and the
property described in Exhibit “B" is hereby accepted as part of and annexed to and made a part of
the City of Bentonville.

Section 2. That the above ciescribe_c_i territory shall be annexed to and made a part of Ward .
_3 _ of the City of Bentonville, and the same shall henceforth be a part of gaid ward as fully as

existing parts of said ward.

20213317

s+ g LA A e T



'acc\brdanc'e with City’ zoning laws and the laws of the State of Arkansas.

Section 3. That the above describéd territory shall be zoned ___A-1_, to be use? ' ‘
‘ 2021 JUN 23 AM1I:S3
BETSY HA RREL L
Section 4: That this ordmance shall become effective 30 days from its paS@gegand"g ATE CLERK

q} lr ’”\ .aUl'} Y AR

approval.

PASSED AND APPROVED THIS __ 22 DAY OF June, 2021.

APPROVED:

ATTEST:

2021 3318




Exhibit ‘A’
Cousins Annexation

Rogers, Jeffrey & Jacqueline

- FILED
2021 JUN 23 AR 11:Sh
BETSY RARRELL

¢ pROBATE CLERK
g:‘g?@S:‘l@D-,OGﬁ%TY, AR

Cousins, Jimmy L. & Phy"is

18-09342-000

Ponder Cousins, Inc.

18-08122-003

Ponder Cousins, Inc.

18-08115-000

Cousins, Kevin J. & Melany

18-08122-001

Betz, Thomas G. & Lisa D.

18-08140-005

Betz, Thomas G. & Lisa D.

18-08140-030

92021_3319
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i

Exhibit ‘B’
Cou;insAnnexation 2021 JUN 23 AMII: 51,
| grTsY HARRELL
18-0'8122-001 €O & "R-:‘rf:%ﬁxTE CLERK

OUNTY. AR

REHTOM G

Part of the SW % of Section 2, Township 18N, Range 31W and more particularly described as
follows: :

Commencing at the SW Corner of said Section 2, Township 18N, Range 31W.
Thence N2°35'25"e, 75.77’ to the Point of Beginning.

Thence N02°35'25"E, 1268.55"; ‘

Thence $84°57'17"E, 723.62';

Thence S38°48'13"E, 300.43";

Thence 545°19'08"W, 114.20';

Thence 544°58'05"W, 582.03';

Thence 544°47'17"W, 672.67' to the Point of Beginning.

18-08115-000
Part of Section 2, Township 18N, Range 31W and more particularly described as follows.
The NE % of the NW % of said Section 2, Township 18N, Range 31W.
| AND

The SE % of the NW ¥% of said Section 2, Township 18N, Range 31W.

| AND
The West Half of the NW % of the NE % of said Section 2, Township 18N, Range 31W,

7 Less and Except

Part of the West Half of the NW % of the NE % of said Section 2, Township 18N, Range 31w and
more partlcu!arly described as follows:

Beginning at the NW Corner of said West Half of the NW % of the NE % of said Section 2,
Township 18N, Range 31W; '

Thence S90°00°00"E, 305.00’;

Thence 501°20°18"W, 170.00°;

- Thence N90°00'00”W, 305.00’;

Thence NO1°20'18”E, 170.00 to the Point of Beginning.

2021 3320



‘The SW % of thé NW % of Section 2, Township 18N, Range 31W.

Cwouwa  FILED

T_hle SE ¥% of the ,SW"A of Section 35, Townshjp 19N, Range 31W. | 2021 JUK 23 AH I Sh |
' ' ' ' | , BETSY HARRELL
18-08122-003 - L0 & "? § Br‘n £ CLERK
’ ‘ COREHTOR COUMTY. AR

18-08140-005

Part of the NE % of the SE % of Section 3, Township 18N, Range 31W and more particularly
described as follows:

Beginning at the NE Corner of said NE %‘ of the SE % of Section 3, Township 18N, Range 31Ww;

Thence $02°36'03"W, 661.84';

Thence 589°05'38"W, 61.90;

Thence N28°07'57"W, 253.06";

Thence N85°29 58"W, 239.63";

Thence N03°33' 59"E 447, 22'

Thence 586°2? 07"E, 423.13" to the Point of Begmnmg

18-08140-030

Part of the NE % of the SE % of Section 3, Township 18N, Range 31W and more particularly
described as follows:

Commencing at the NE Corner of said NE % of the SE % of Section 3, Township 18N, Range 31W;
Thence $86°27'07"W, 423.13";
Thence $03°33'59"W, 447.22' to the Point of Beginning.

Thence $16°46'24"E, 441.55";
Thence N61°41'29"E, 51.58';
Thence N49°51'21"E, 242.50";
Thence N28°07'57"W, 253.06';

Thence N85°29'58"W, 239.63' to the Point of Beginning.

2021 3321
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FILED

7071 JUN 23 AH 1= 5k

Part of the NE % of the SE % of Section 3, Townsh:p 18N, Range 31W aréd Moy ‘{pa ;p:[_q_ly
described as follows: CO&S nfsr‘P TE.CLERK

. ' J"'“T'. sy ."‘f:”\%TY AP\
Commencing at the NE Corner of said NE % of the SE % of Section 3, Township 18N, Range 31Ww;
Thence 502°36'03"W, 661.84' to the Point of Beginning;

18-08140-004

Thence $02°36'04"W, 659.53";

Thence N86°27'36"W, 378.07";

Thence N08°22'36"W, 367.12";

Thence N61°41'14"E, 242.57";

Thence N49°51'36"E; 242.56';

Thence N89°05'38"E, 61.90' to the Point of Beginning.

ROW to be Maintained by Bentonville

Part of the NE % of the SE % of Section 3, Townshlp 18N, Range 31W and more partlcu!arly
described as follows:

Commencing at the NE Corner of said NE % of the SE % of Section 3, Township 18N, Range 31w,
Thence 502°36'03"W, 661.84"; :

© Thence $89°10'37"W, 61.79';

Thence 549°51'36"W, 242.56';
Thence 561°39'22"W, 51.66' to the Pomt of Beginning.

Thence 561°41'44"wW, 190.91';
Thence N28°18'46"W, 20.00";
Thence N61°41'14"E, 190.91";
Thence 528°18'46"E, 20.03' to the Point of Beginning.

-

ROW to he Maintained bv Bentonville

Part of the SW % of the SE % and Part of the NW % of the NE % of Section 35, TOWHShIp 19N,
Range 31W and more particularly described as follows:

Beginning at the SW Corner of said SW % of the SE %;

Thence NO2°21'03"E, 20.00";
Thence $87°35'34"E, 306.69";

2021 33272




o

Thence 502°18'21"W, 40.00';
Thence N87°35'34"W, 306.88";
"Thence N02°48'08"E, 20.00' to the Point of Beginning.

2021 3323

FILED

2001 JON 23 AH11:Sh

BETSY HARRELL
5 PROBATE CLERK
G i OUNTY, AR
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Cousins Annexation
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IN THE MATTER OF ANNEXING TO THE W2 JUN 22 M % 56
’ . L ¥
CITY OF BENTONVILLE, ARKANSAS , _
SLTSY HARRELL
CERTAIN TERRITORY CONTIGUOUS TO SAID CO 5 FRoa ATE CLEDH
=y ;‘ nn
CITY OF BENTONVILLE, ARKANSAS CTHEEDOIINBY. AR

VERIFICATION OF PETITION FOR ANNEXATION PURSUANT TO ACA § 14-40-609

We, Betsy Harrell, County Clerk of Benton County, and Roderick Grieve, County Assessor
of Benton County, attest as follows:

Our offices have received the attached petition seeking annexation. The petition has been
reviewed and we hereby verify that the petition:

(A) is in writing;

(B) contains an attestation signed before a notary or notaties by the property OWNET OF OWNETS of
the relevant property or properties confirming the desire to be annexed;

(C) contains an accurate description of the relevant property or properties;

(D) contains a letter or title opinion from a certified abstractor or title company verifying that the
petitioners are all owners of record of the relevant property or properties;

(E) contams a letter or verification from a certified surveyor or engineer verifying that the relevant
property or properties are contiguous with the annexing city or town and that no enclaves will be
created if the property or properties are accepted by the city or town; and

(Fj include a schedule of services of the annexing city or town that will be extended to the area
within three (3) years after the date the annexation becomes final.

Sl br

HON. BETBY HARRELL County Clerk

HON. /RODERICKtGRIEVE, County Assessor




FILED

Date: June 21, 2021
Subject: Proposed Annexation Checklist
CC 2021-18 Bentonville, AR

_{ (A) is in writing;
_<(B) contains an attestation signed before a notary or notaries by the property owner
or owners of the relevant property or properties confirming the desire to be annexed,;

'/C) contains an accurate description of the relevant property or properties;.

/(D) contains a letter or title opinion from a certified abstractor or title company
verifying that the petitioners are all owners of record of the relevant property or
properties;

‘/(E) contains a letter or verification from a certified surveyor or engineer verifying

that the relevant property or properties are contiguous with the annexing city or town and
that no enclaves will be created if the property or properties are accepted by the city or
town; and

__KF) include a échedule of services of the annexing city or town that will be extended
to the area within three (3) years after the date the annexation becomes final.

Additionally, we note that the legal description in (B) does not include in its
description certain dedicated public roads and rights of way abutting or traversing the
property to be annexed, the legal descriptions for which are included on the attached
Exhibit “A%

" Manager — GIS Mapping Dept.

Benton County Assessor’s Office

Phone: 479-271-1037, ext. 7004

Email: michael.million@bentoncountyar.gov

020 JUN21 MM 9=33
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BETSY HARRELL
o0 £ Pros TE CLERK
EETON COUNTY, AR

[N THE MATTER OF ANNEXING TO THE CITY | -
OF BENTONVILLE, ARKANSAS CERTAIN TERRITORY ‘
CONTIGUOUS TO SAID CITY NO.. 1 { yL\-\8

PETITION FOR ANNEXATION — 100 % OF OWNERS PETITIONING

DATE: -4-202}

Come now the undersigned petitioners, and state as follows:

1. That we, owning 100% of the property in the following described area, do hereby
petition, pursuant to A.C.A. §14-40-609, the City Council of Bentonville, Arkansas, to annex the
following lands to the City of Bentonville, Arkansas.

Refer to Exhibit “A”

2. - We further state that this petition is signed by one hundred percent (100%) of the real
estate owners owning one hundred percent (100%) of the acreage in said area and that the area to
be annexed does not contain property whose owners do not wish to have their property annexed.

3. That said property description herein is contiguous to and adjoining the present City
of Bentonville city limits, as shown on the map attached hereto as Exhibit “B”..

4. That no enclaves will be created if this petition is accepted and the temtory annexed
into the City of Bentonville. ;
5. That the followmg schedule of services shall be extended to the area by the City of
Bentonville within three (3) years after the date the annexation becomes final:

All properties annexed into the City of Bentonville are provided with Police, Fire
and EMS services.

Additional services such as water and sewer may be provided if readily available.
Such services are provided in accordance with existing ordinances and terms of
service, including but not limited to the payment of required fees, the necessary
permits, inspections and approvals.

e e
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FILED

6. That a letter or title opinion from a certified abstractor or title CRITPIN v‘e'qifymg‘giq; 6
the petitioners are all owners of record of the relevant property or properties 1s attached hereto as

Exhibit “C” and is made part of this petmon as if set out word for word hereerETo Y HARRELL
FU & PROBATE CLERK

. AN
7. That a letter or verification from a certified surveyor or engmeer \.rf:(lzli"ylrig’J that'* tftl\eR

relevant property or properties are contiguous with the City of Bentonville and that no enclaves
will be created if the property or properties are accepted by the City of Bentonville is attached
hereto as Exhibit “D” and is made part of this petition as if set out word for word herein.

8 That each of the undersigned persons executing this petition has confirmed by their
signature a desire that the1r property, which is included in the property described above, be
annexed into the City of Bentonville.
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W21 JUN 1T AMID: 46

BETSY KARRELL
CO & PROBATE CLERK

BENTOH COUKTY. AR

IN THE MATTER OF ANNEXING TO THE CITY
OF BENTONVILLE, ARKANSAS CERTAIN TERRITORY
CONTIGUOUS TO SAID CITY NO..

PETITION FOR ANNEXATION -- 100 % OF OWNERS PETITIONING

DATE: &-9-Zo7Zl

Come now the undersigned petitioners, and state as follows:

1. That we, owning 100% of the property in the following described area, do hereby
petition, pursuant to A.C.A. §14-40-609, the City Council of Bentonville, Arkansas, to annex the
following lands to the City of Bentonville, Arkansas.

Refer to Exhibit “A”

2. We further state that this petition is signed by one hundred percent (100%) of the real
estate owners owning one hundred percent (100%) of the acreage in said area and that the area to
be annexed does not contain property whose owners do not wish to have their property annexed.

3. That said property description herein is contiguous to and adjoining the present City
of Bentonville city limits, as shown on the map attached hereto as Exhibit “B”.

4, That no enclaves will be created if this petition is accepted and the territory annexed
into the City of Bentonville.

5. That the following schedule of services shall be extended to the area by the City of
Bentonville within three (3) years after the date the annexation becomes final:

All properties annexed into the City of Bentonville are provided with Police, Fire
and EMS services.

Additional services such as water and sewer may be provided if readily available.
Such services are provided in accordance with existing ordinances and terms of
service, including but not limited to the payment of required fees, the necessary
permits, inspections and approvals.
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6. That a létter or title opinion from a certified abstractor or tlt@lbﬂiﬁ%rﬂy-’veﬁmgglﬂ&t
the Pe-tltlon_ers are atl owners of re.cordi of the re.levant property or propertx%sillss'n{mﬁ%% to as
Exhibit “C” and is made part of this petition as if set out word for word heréioRn'a7E CLERK

' RERTCM COUNTY, AR

7. That a letter or verification from a certified surveyor or engineer verifying that the

relevant property or properties are contiguous with the City of Bentonville and that no enclaves |

will be created if the property or properties are accepted by the City of Bentonville is attached

“hereto as Exhibit “D” and is made part of this petition as if set out word for word herein.

8 That each of the undersigned persons executing this petition has confirmed by their

‘ Signature a desire that their property, which is included in the property described above, be
- annexed into the City of Bentonville.

FILED
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FILED

I confirm my desire that property owned by me, which is to bezdﬂ:lmh:ti 711 Kmﬁliﬂgl to

annex property, be annexed into the City of Bentonville.

RETSY HARRELL
If the property being annexed is owned jointly, I attest that all owner gbf)ﬁ{ypp_ﬁ@ _@Le@@i@mg
a copy of this confirmation. BEHTON COLHTY, AR

If the property is owned by a trust, I attest either that I have the authority to sign this
confirmation on behalf of the trust, or that all persons required to do so by the trust are signing
a copy of this confirmation.

If the property is owned by a corporation, limited liability company or other entity I attest either
that I have the authority to sign this confirmation on behalf of the entity, or that ail persons
required to do so by the entity's governing documents are signing a copy of this confirmation.

L I

Sig thr Property Owner or Title, if a; f.e. Trustee,
Legal Représentative of Property Owner, (Managing Member, President,
Petitioner Secretary)

/8 — 814D -00Y

Parcel numiber of property to be annexed

ACKNOWLEDGMENT B
State of Arkansas ) j/ha’“ 301 . com
County of Benton ; i
On this the ”\'ﬂ;‘ day of 2 NY4 , 2021, before me, the
undersigned officer, personally appeared T, , known to me (or

satisfactorily proven) to be the person whose name is subscribed above and acknowledged and
attested that it was executed for the purposes therein apparent.

My Commission Expires:




/

U - W,

I confirm my desire that property owned by me, which is to be included Eg Lmo
annex property, be annexed into the City of Bentonville.

2020 JUN 1T AMIO: 46
If the property being annexed is owned jointly, I attest that all owners of the property are Signing
a copy of this confirmation.  BETSYH ARRELL
: - L0 &PRO :H\T;_ CLERK
S5 S T bR
If the property is owned by a trust, I attest either that | have the auth rfty 't h
confirmation on behalf of the trust. or that all persons required to do so by the trust are signing a

- copy of this confirmation.

If the property is owned by a corporation, limited liability company or other entity I attest either

that [ have the authority to sign this confirmation on behalf of the entity, or that all persons

required to do so by the entity's governing documents are signing a copy of this confirmation.

O A e

ure o operty Owner or ‘ Title, if applicable (i.e. Trustee,
egal Represent.ltlvc of Property Owner, (Managing Member, President,
Petitioner ' Secretary)

|- D¥IUD - 0oy

Parcel number of property to be annexed

ACKNOWLEDGMENT
State of Arkansas )
County of m ; =
On this the . PL\ day of Jani , 2021, before me, the
undersigned officer, personally appeared _Jaggualns V_aqcvS , known to me (or

satisfactorily proven) to be the person whose name is subscribed above and acknowledged and
attested that it was executed for the purposes therein apparent. .

() Ll —

NOTARY PUBLIC

My Commission Expires:

S’@ 25", 2028

JAKE D HOWE
Arkensas -

Notary Public - Comm. @ 12685668
My Commission Expires Sep 29, 2025




(7 AN

I confirm my desire that property owned by me, which is to be included in a petition to
annex property, be annexed into the City of Bentonville. 20 . JUN 1T AMIO: {*? |

if the property being annexed is owned jointly, I attest that all owners of the propenty qre:signinge | |

a copy of this confirmation. . C0 & PRUBATE CLERR
: REETOH COUNTY. AR

If the property is owned by a trust, I attest either that I-have the authority to sign this

confirmation on behalf of the trust, or that all persons required to do so by the trust are signing

a copy of this confirmation.

If the property is owned by a corporation, limited liability company or other entity I attest either
that I have the authority to sign this confirmation on behalf of the entity, or that all persons
required 1o do so by the entity's governing documents are signing a copy of this confirmation.

_Cottamia, TiMMof L. ¢ P(Lus
roperty Owner or Title, if applicafjle (i.e. Trustee,

resentative of Property Owner, (Managing Member, President,

Petitioner _ : Secretary)

(2-0q %42 - 000 .
Parcel number of property to be annexed
ACKNOWLEDGMENT
State of Arkansas )
) sS.

County of Benton )

On this the 4 ['g day of  "Supe , 2021, before me, the
undersigned officer, personally appeared Jim Qo gysify , known to me (or

satisfactorily proven) to be the person whose name is subscribed above and acknowledged and
attested that it was executed for the purposes therein apparent.

Oéza’a. Hlagr Clle ~—
NOTARY PUBLIC 4
My Commission Expires: '

WA % |
5-2-2031 St
' b

PR )
‘;}’u,a;“.-:‘:&;\ 53
i/ IF&S
Uittiagra



\/ W/

FILED

I confirm my desire that property owned by me, which is to be in ed in a pgtition
annex property, be annexed into the City of Bentonville. blﬂiﬁm ! 3 Eﬂ?ﬂ L‘t?

BETSY HARRELL
If the property being annexed is owned jointly, I attest thar all owners of C’{? g_rppeﬂ)fﬂr@ SR
a copy of this confirmation. RENTOH COUMTY, AR

If the property is owned by a trust, I attest either that I have the authority to sign this
confirmation on behalf of the trust, or that all persons required to do so by the trust are signing
a copy of this confirmation.

If the property is owned by a corporation, limited liability company or other entity I attest either

that I have the authority to sign this confirmation on behalf of the entity, or that all persons
required to do so by the entity’s governing documents are signing a copy of this confirmation.

‘pr aﬂZ@m&U CoveinG | T L2 Pl-st

Signa%re of Property Owner or ' Title, if apphcable (i.c. Trustee,
Legal Representative of Property Owner, (Managing Member, President,
Petitioner Secretary)

[3-07391-000

Parcel number of property to be annexed

ACKNOWLEDGMENT
State of Arkansas ) '
) $S.
County of Benton )
On this the 9'.& day of \)LJU , 2021, before me, the
undersigned officer, personally appeared 3 Cowusi , known to me (or

satisfactorily proven) to be the person whose name is subscribed above and acknowledged and
attested that it was executed for the purposes therein apparent.

@/{d& ”70@/ CZLéu\_

NOTARY PUBLIC
My Commission Expires:
\“\mumm,”
' 5-2 ~203/ S i,

L %,
& °x\°‘ k’@,
S %6'
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Topoe i (ooING FNC. 2021 JUN 1T AMIO: LT

IN THE MATTER OF ANNEXING TO THE CITY
OF BENTONVILLE, ARKANSAS CERTAIN TERRITORY
CONTIGUOUS TO SAID CITY NO.

PETITION FOR ANNEXATION - 100 % OF OWNERS PETITIONING

DATE: b/q {').l |

Come now the undersigned petitioners, and state as follows:

1. That we, owning 100% of the property in the following described area, do hereby
petition, pursuant to A.C.A. §14-40-609, the City Council of Bentonville, Arkansas, to annex the
following lands to the City of Bentonville, Arkansas.

Refer to Exhibit “A”

2. We further state that this petition is signed by one hundred percent (100%) of the real
estate owners owning one hundred percent (100%) of the acreage in said area and that the area to
be annexed does not contain property whose owners do not wish to have their property annexed.

3. That said property description herein is contiguous to and adjoining the present City
of Bentonville city limits, as shown on the map attached hereto as Exhibit “B”.

4. That no enclaves will be created if this petition is accepted and the territory annexed
into the City of Bentonville.

5. That the following schedule of services shall be extended to the area by the City of
Bentonville within three (3) years after the date the annexation becomes final:

All properties annexed into the City of Bentonville are provided with Police, Fire
and EMS services.

Additional services such as water and sewer may be provided if readily available.
Such services are provided in accordance with existing ordinances and terms of
service, including but not limited to the payment of required fees, the necessary
permits, inspections and approvals. ‘




FILED

6. That a letter or title opinion from a certified abstractor or title Jﬂ%bw&?ifﬁﬁﬂwﬂ
the petitioners are all owners of record of the relevant property or properties |g Easlg ?dahﬁii‘&
Exhibit “C” and is made part of this petltlon as if set out word for word herpin.g. p“RDq ATE CLERK

BENTOH COUMTY, AR

7. That a letter or venﬁcat:on from a certified surveyor or engineer verifying that the
relevant property or properties are contiguous with the City of Bentonville and that no enclaves

will be created if the property or properties are accepted by the City of Bentonville is attached
hereto as Exhlblt “D” and is made part of th:s petition as if set out word for word herein.

8 That each of the undemgned persons executmg this petition has confirmed by thelr
signature a desire that their property, which is included in the property described above, be
annexed into the Clty of Bentonvnlle




\J -/

FILED

I confirm my desire that property owned by me, which is to be included in a petition.to
annex property, be annexed into the City of Bentonville. 2020 JUN 17 AMI0: L7

TQV AR
If the property being annexed is owned jointly, I attest that all owners of rhE é&% :‘ gzéif‘é%@ TBRK
a copy of this confirmation. ney éT.ﬂ‘i"i COURTY. AR

If the property is owned by a trust, I attest either that | have the authority to sign this
confirmation on behalf of the trust, or that all persons required to do so by the trust are signing
a copy of this confirmation.

If the property is owned by a corporation, limited liability company or other entity [ attest either
that 1 have the authority to sign this confirmation on behalf of the entity, or that all persons
required to do so by the entity's governing documents are signing a copy of this confirmation.

- / r conoer Covenis Thc.
‘ : w_ﬂfm ng 5 i %;ﬁ ; E
ignatu Property Owner or itle, if applicable (i.e. Trustee,

Legal Representative of Property Owner, (Managing Member, President,
Petitioner Secretary)

[B-069(11- 003
18-06%1/5~poo

Parcel number of property to be annexed

ACKNOWLEDGMENT
State of Arkansas )
) $S.
County of Benton )
On this the C/ day of \)UU , 2021, before me, the

undersigned officer, personally appeared J,mmo CouwdnS , known to me (or
satisfactorily proven) to be the person whose name {s subscribed above and acknowledged and
attested that it was executed for the purposes therein apparent.

/34&& -/77@/4/4 (20 pn_

NOTARY PUBLIC

My Commission Expires:

W,
SOORWAEL

5 -2 203
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021 JUN 1T AMIO: LT

BETSY H ARRELL
€0 & PROBATE CLERK
BENTOH COUNTY, AR
IN THE MATTER OF ANNEXING TO THE CITY
OF BENTONVILLE, ARKANSAS CERTAIN 'I‘ERRJTORY _ _
CONTIGUOUS TO SAID CITY - NO. _{§~0¥121-Q0}
PETITION FOR ANNEXATION - 100 % OF QWNERS PETITIONING
DATE: (o/ < / Al
Come now the undersigned petitioners, and state as follows:
1. That we, owning 100% of the property in the following described area, do hereby

petition, pursuant to A.C.A. §14-40-609, the City Council of Bentonville, Arkansas, to annex the
following lands to the City of Bentonville, Arkansas.

Refer to Exhibit “A”

2. We further state that this petition is signed by one hundred percent (100%) of the real
estate owners owning one hundred percent (100%) of the acreage in said area and that the area to
be annexed does not contain property whose owners do not wish to have their property annexed.

3. That said property descnptlon herein is c0nt1guous to and adjoining the present City
of Bentonville city limits, as shown on the map attached hereto as Exhibit “B”.

4. That no enclaves will be created if this petition is accepted and the temtory annexed
into the City of Bentonville.

5. That the following schedule of services shall be extended to the area by the City of
Bentonville within three (3) years after the date thé annexation becomes final:

All properties annexed into the City of Bentonville are prov1ded with Police, Fire
and EMS services.

Additional services such as water and sewer may be provided if readily available.

Such services are provided in accordance with existing ordinances and terms of
service, including but not limited to the payment of required fees, the necessary
permits, inspections and approvals.

;
!

R
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FILED

6. That a letter or title opinion from a certified abstractor or title Zmpﬂiﬁ VarithMiOshhe]
the petitioners are all owners of record of the relevant property or properties éfﬁ{t&ggl}?g f?f%?lt?_ as
L ETye tTY . : L : y Helag e A A Y oY
Exhibit “C” and is made part of this petition as if set out word for word he[ﬁj-& PRIBATE CLERK

o BEHTOH COURTY, AR
7. That a letter or verification from a certified surveyor or engineer verifying that the
relevant property or properties are contiguous with the City of Bentonville and that no enclaves
will be created if the property or properties are accepted by the City of Bentonville is attached

hereto as Exhibit “D" and is made part of this petition as if set out word for word herein.

8 That each of the undcrsigned persons executing this petition has confirmed by their

signature a desire that their property, which is included in the property described above, be
annexed into the City of Bentonville.




-/ W/

FILED

I confirm my desire that property owned by me, which is to bejip¢lydd) ih dﬁlﬂiﬁbﬂ to
ann operty, be annexed into the City of Bentonville. '

ex property, ty BETSY HME"R%HERH
If the property being annexed is owned jointly, I attest that all owners b r!%%él’{}%, fqr‘q‘sjgzying
a copy of this confirmation. "

If the property is owned by a trust, I attest either that I have the authority to sign this

confirmation on behalf of the trust, or that all persons required to do so by the trust are signing
a copy of this confirmation.

If the property is owned by a corporation, limited liability company or other entity I attest either
that I have the authority to sign this confirmation on behalf of the entity, or that all persons
required to do so by the entity's governing documents are signing a copy of this confirmation.

formr J-lovac =

‘ e T, Covsiig
%&&% . M@ coomnS
Sign of Property Owner oF Title, if applicable (i.e. Trustce,

Legal Representative of Property Owner, (Managing Member, President,
Petitioner Secretary)

[8§-O @22~ 00|

Parcel number of property to be annexed

ACKNOWLEDGMENT
State of Arkansas )
) SS.
County of Benton ) )
On this the q day of Ju e s 2021, before me, the
undersigned officer, personally appeared 01v) o Polqnwy Coudies, known to me (or

satisfactorily proven) to be the person whose name is subscribed above and acknowledged and
attested that it was executed for the purposes therein apparent.

ﬁﬂﬁw& ’/7‘70q1 il o

NOTARY PUBLIC 4
My Commission Expires:
WM,
5.9-8031 § SO

4)

S
"iagng WY

W

AWMy,
\ a8y
=~

S
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7, 520 W
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' BETSY HARRELL
PROBATE CLERK
quc(:?rﬂ i 1l.]l!\Y &

IN THE MATTER OF ANNEXING TO THE CITY
OF BENTONVILLE, ARKANSAS CERTAIN TERRITORY

CONTIGUOUS TO SAID CITY ‘ NO.

DATE: le 27,5024

Come now the undersigned petitioners, and state as follows:

1. . That we, owning 100% of the property in the following described area, do hereby
petition, pursuant fo A.C.A. §14-40-609, the City Council of Bentonville, Arkansas, to annex the
following lands to the City of Bentonville, Arkansas.

Refer to Exhibit “A”

2. We further state that this petition is signed by one hundred percent (100%) of the real
estate owners owning one hundred percent {130%) of the acreage in said area and that the area to
be annexed does not contain property whose owners do not wish to have their property annexed.

3. That said property description herein is contiguous to and adjoining the present City of
Bentonville city limits, as shown on the map attached hereto as Exhibit “B”.

4. 'Ihat no enclaves will be created if this petition is accepted and the territory annexed into i
the City of Bentonville, |

E
5. That the following schedule of services shall be extended to the area by the City of ‘ {

Bentonville within three (3) years after the date the annexation becomes final:

All properties annexed into the City of Bentonville are provided with Police, Fire
and EMS services.

Additional services such as water and sewer may be provided if readily available.
Such services are provided in accordance with existing ordinances and terms of
service, including but not limited to the payment of required fees, the necessary



l -
Such services are provided in accordance with existing ordinances and terms of _
service, including but not limited 1o the payment of required fees, the necessary F a Em E @
permits, inspections and approvals. - _

6. That a fetter or title opinion from a certified abstractor or title company venifying that 282| JUN ! 7 AH !0 148

the petitioners are all owners of record of the relevant property or properties is attached hereto as :

Exhibit “C™ and is made part of this petition as if set out word for word herein. BETSY HARRELL
€0 & rRiIEME CLERK
GEMTOH COUNMTY, AR

7. - That a letter or venification from a certified surveyor or engineer verifying that the

relevant property or properties are connguous with the City of Bentonville and that no enclaves
will be created if the property or properties are accepted by the City of Bentonville is attached
hereto as Exhibit “D" and is made part of this petition as if set out word fqr word herein,

8 That each of the undersigned persons executing this petition has confirmed by their
signature a desire that their property, which is included in the property descnbed above, be
annexed into the City of Bentonville.

I confirm my desive that property owned by me, which is to be Included in a petition to
annex property, be annexed into the City of Bentonville.

If the property being annexed is owned jointly, I attest that all owners of the property are signing |
a capy of this confirmation.

If the propenty is owned by a trust, I attest either that 1 have the authority to sign this
confirmation on behalf of the trust, or that all persons reguired io do so by the trust are signing a
copy of this confirmation. :

If the property is owned by a corporation, limited liability company ar other entity I altest either
that | have the authority to sign this confirmation on behalf of the entity, or that all persons
required 1o do so by the entily s governing documenis are signing a copy of this confirmation.

Lsh & Ton GETZ

Signature of Property Owner or Title, if applicable (i.e. Trustee,

Lezal Representative of Property Owner, (Managing Member,
President,

Petitioner Seeretary)

18- 08 I40- 005

Parcel number of property to be annexed

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of Arkansas )

County of Benton )

On this the & q‘_{ Nday of ma/{/())( , 2021, before me, the




undersigned officer, IJCI'SODaW 3PPeared moma(g %? acknor mgﬁL ED

satisfactorily proven) to be the person whose name is subscribed above and acknowled
atested that it was executed for the purposes therem apparent.

et O O T O TE - T
, NOTARY PUBLIC arwfm COUNTY, AR
My Commission Expires: o
" KOURTNEY PHARES

* Wotary Public« A.rknnsas
Putaski County

y V \ . Commission # 12709340
) R . My Commission Expires Nov 11, 2029
' ' . X v .




FILED

021 JUN 17 AHIO: 8.

BETSY HARRELL
CO & PROBATE CLERK
ey {TON COUMTY. AR

IN THE MATTER OF ANNEXING TO THE CITY
OF BENTONVILLE, ARKANSAS CERTAIN TERRITORY

CONTIGUOUS TO SAID CITY NO.

N XATION - 100 % OF RS PETITIONING

DATE: 'YY\C\;‘_/}{ &7, O

Come now the undersigned petitioners, and state as follows:

l. That we, owning 100% of the property in the following described area, do hereby
petition, pursuant to A.C.A: §14-40-609, the City Council of Bentonville, Arkansas to annex the
following lands to the City of Bentonville, Arkansas.

Refer to Exhibit “A”

2 We further state that this petition is signed by one hundred percent (100%) of the real
estate owners owning one hundred percent {100%) of the acreage in said area and that the area to
be annexed does not contain property whose owners do not wish to have their property annexed.

3 That said property description herein is contiguous to and adjoining the present City of

~Bentonville city limits, as shown on the map attached hereto as Exhibit “B™.

4. That no enclaves will be created if this petition is accepted and the territory annexed into
the City of Bentonville.

5. Thar the following schedule of services shall be extended to the area by the City of
Bentonville within three (3} years after the date the annexation becomes final:

All properties annexed into the City of Bentonville are provided with Police, Fire
and EMS services.

Additional services such as water and sewer may be provided if readily available,




permits, inspections and approvals.

FILED
6. That 'a letter or title opinion from a certiﬁed abstractor or title company verifying that '
the petitioners are all owners of record of the relevant property or properties is attached hereto as ‘ 1.
Exhibit “C” and is made part of this petition as if set out word for word herein. 2021 JUN 7 AH 10: 48

- BETSY HARRELL
1 That a letter or verification from a certified surveyor or engineer verifying that the CO&P r\*:* SATE CLERK
relevant pioperty or properties are cotitiguous with the City of Bentonville and that no enclaves BERT01# {01 INTY. AR

will be created if the property or properties are accepted by the City of Bentonville is attached
hereto as Exhibit “D” and is made part of this petition as if set out word for word herein.

8 That each of the undersigned persons executing this petition has confirmed by their
signature a desire that their property, which is includgd in the property described above, be
annexed into the City of Bentonville. 7

1 confirm my desire that property owned by me, which is to be included in a petition to
annex property, be annexed into the City of Bentonville.

If the properiy being annexed is owned joinily, I attest that all owners of the property are signing
a copy of this confirmation.

If the property is owned by a trust, I attest either that | have the authority io .sign this
confirmation on behalf of the trust, or that all persons required to do so by the trust are signing a
copy of this confirmation.

If the pmpe.;!y is owned by a corporation, limited liability company or other eﬁ-‘ity 1 attest either
that I have the authority fo sign this confirmation on behalf of the entity, or that all persons
required to do so by the entity s governing documents are signing a copy of this confirmation.

U%PLJ?I‘ %/}/*\ oA 4 Tom Gevz

Signature of Property Owner or Title, if applicable (i.e. Trustee,

Legal Representative of Property Owner, (Managing Member,
President, .

Petitioner Secretary)

18-0840- 030

Parcel number of property to be annexed

ACKNOWLEDGMENT
State of Arkansas )
) S5,
County of Benton )
On this the g?_'}_ﬂ)_ day of 2021, before me, the
undersigned officer, personally appeared ] ) known to me (or

satisfactonily proven) to be the person whose name is subscribed above and acknowledged and
attested that it was executed for the purposes therein apparent.




My Commission Expir&;

ND AL, A3

NOTARY PUBLIC

KOQURTKEY PHARES

Notary Public - Arkansas
Pulaski County

. Commission # 12709140

My Commission Explres Nov 11, 1019

Gos GeTr
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Exhibit ‘A’ 2021 JUN 1T AMIO: LB

BETSY HARRELL
C0 & PROBATE CLERK
18-08122-001 BERTOH COUNTY, AR

Part of the SW % of Section 2, Township 18N, Range 31W and more particularly described as
follows:

- Commencing at the SW Corner of said Section 2, Township 18N, Range 31W.
Thence N2°35°25"e, 75.77’ to the Point of Beginning.
Thence N02°35'25"E, 1268.55';
Thence S84°57'17"E, 723.62";
Thence $38°48'13"E, 300.43";
‘Thence $45°19'08"W, 114.20';
Thence $S44°58'05"W, 582.03';
Thence 544°47'17"W, 672.67' to the Point of Beginning.

18-08115-000

Part of Section 2, Township 18N, Range 31W and more particularly described as follows.
The NE % of the NW % of said Section 2, Township 18N, Range 31W.

AND
The SE % of the NW % of said Section 2, Township 18N, Range 31W.

AND
The West Half of the NW % of the NE % of s_aid Section 2, Township 18N, Range 31W.

Less and Except

Part of the West Half of the NW % of the NE % of said Section 2, Township 18N, Range 31W and
more particularly described as follows:

Beginning at the NW Corner of said West Half of the NW % of the NE % of said Section 2,
Township 18N, Range 31W;

Thence S90°00°00”E, 305.00’;

Thence $01°20°18"W, 170.00’;

Thence N90°00°00"W, 305.00; ‘

Thence N01°20°18”E, 170.00" to the Point of Beginning.

T




FILED

18-09342-000 _
2020 JUN 1T AMI0: 48
' The SE % of the SW ¥% of Section 35, Township 19N, Range 31W. BETSY HARRELL
CO_&*P FOSA ’l’ CLERK
18-08122-003 _ EHIGH COUHTY, AR

The SW % of the NW % of Section 2, Township 18N, Range 31W.

18-08140-005

Part of the NE % of the SE % of Section 3, Township 18N, Range 31W and more particularly
described as follows:

Beginning at the NE Corner of said NE % Qf the SE % of Section 3; Township 18N, -Range 31W;

Thence S02°36'03"W, 661.84';

Thence S89°05'38"W, 61.90';

Thence N28°07'57"W, 253.06";

Thence N85°29'58"W, 239.63";

Thence ND3°33' 59"E, 447.22";

Thence $86°27'07"E, 423.13' to the Point of Beginning.

18-08140-030

Part of the NE % of the SE % of Section 3, Township 18N, Range 31W and more particularly
descnbed as follows:

Commencing at the NE Corner of said NE % of the SE-% of Section 3, Township 18N, Range 31W;

Thence S86°27'07"W, 423.13";
Thence 503°33'59"W, 447.22' to the Point of Beginning.

Thence 516°46'24"E, 441.55";

Thence N61°41'29"E, 51.58";

Thence N49°51'21"E, 242.50";

Thence N28°07'57"W, 253.06'; :
Thence N85°29'58"W, 239.63' to the Point of Begmnmg




v | | U

" 7 FILED

18-08140-004 2020 UM 1T RMIO: L8
B‘ET:'S}’ HARRELL
0 el CLERK

descrlbed as follows

Commencing at the NE Corner of said NE % of the SE % of Section 3, Township 18N, Range 31W;
Thence S02°36'03"W, 661.84' to the Point of Beginning;

Thence 502°36'04"W, 659.53;

Thence N86°27'36"W, 378.07';

Thence N08°22'36"W, 367.12';

Thence N61°41'14"E, 242.57";

Thence N43°51'36"E, 242.56';

Thence N89°05'38"E, 61.90' to the Point of Begmnlng




FILED
2021 JUN 17 AM10: L8
Cousins Annexation

Exhibit ‘A" BETSY. -HAE‘:RELL
ROW to be Maintained by Bentonville ' Art *,:-r.;
) LR EaYH

Part of the NE % of the SE 4 of Section 3, Township 18N Range 31W and more particularly
descnbed as follows:

Commencing at the NE Corner of said NE % ofthe SE % of Section 3, Township 18N, Range 31W;
Thence S02°36' 03"W, 661.84";

Thence $89°10'37"W, 61.79';

Thence $49°51'36"W, 242.56'"; ‘

Thence S61°39'22"W, 51.66' to the Point of Beginning.

Thence $61°41'44"W, 190.91";
Thence N28°18'46"W, 20.00';
Thence N61°41'14"E, 190.91";
Thence 528°18'46"E, 20.03' to the Point of Beginning.

ROW to be Maintained by Bentonville

Part of the SW % of the SE % and Part of the NW % of the NE % of Section 35, Township 19N,
Range 31W and more particularly described as follows:

Beginning at the SW Corner of said SW % of the SE ¥%;
Thence N02°21'03"E, 20.00;

Thence S87°35'34"E, 306.69";

Thence 502°18'21"W, 40.00';

Thence N87°35'34"W, 306.88";

Thence N02°48'08"E, 20.00' to' the Point of Beginning.
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.................................................. SETSY HARRELL
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First National Titl: Company BEM SUNTY, AR

Little Rock
415 N McKinley Streer Suite 1200
Liule Rock, AR 72208

June 15, 2021

Greetings,

This letter is given in connection with what is understood to be an effort to
voluntarily annex certain real property into the City of Bentonville. Based on our
review, we verify that the persons listed in Exhibit C-1 to this letter are all the
owners of record of the real property described in Exhibit C-2 to this letter.

Sincemnely,

Steve Pangle

Benton County Manager

First National Title

www.firstnationaltitle.net




Cousins Annexation
EXHIBIT “C-1"
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CTSY HARRELL
CO% PRUGATE CLERK .

Rogers, Jeffrey & Jacqueline,

Cousins, Jimmy L. & Phyllis

18-09342-000

Ponder Cousins, Inc,

. 18-08122-003

Ponder Cousins, Inc.

Cousins, Kevin J. & Melany

18-08115-000

18-08122-001

Betz, Thomas G. & Lisa D.

18-08140-005

Betz, Thomas G. & Lisa D.

18-08140-030
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Cousins Annexation 2071 JUN 17 AM10:50

Exhibit ‘C-2’ |
BETIY H.&ﬁ'RELL
g0 & PROSAT £ CLERK
‘ S e
18-08122-001 TGH SOUNTY. AR
Part of the SW % of Section 2, Township 18N, Range 31W and more particularly described as
follows:

Commencing at the SW Corner of said Section 2, Township 18N, Range 31W.
Thence N2°35’25”e, 75.77' to the Point of Beginning.

Thence N02°35'25"E, 1268.55";

Thence S84°57'17"E, 723.62";

Thence $38°48'13"E, 300.43";

Thence 545°19'08"W, 114.20';

Thence $44°58'05"W, 582.03";

Thence 544°47'17"W, 672.67' to the Point of Beginning.

18-08115-000.
Part of Section 2, Township 18N, Range 31W and more particularly describeld as follows.
The NE % of the NW % of said Se&ion 2, Township 18N, Range 31W.
AND
The SE % of the NW ¥ of said Section 2, Township 18N, Range 31W.
AND
The West Half of the NW ¥% of the NE % of said Section 2, Township 18N, Range 31W.
Less and Except

Part of the West Half of the NW % of the NE % of said Section 2, Township 18N, Range 31W and
more particularly described as follows:

Beginning at the NW Corner of said West Ralf of the NW % of the NE % of said Sectlon 2,
Township 18N, Range 31W;

Thence $90°00'00"E, 305.00";

Thence S01°20'18”W, 170.00’;

Thence N90°00'00"W, 305.00"; _

Thence NO1°20'18"E, 170.00" to the Point of Beginning.

o e e e e o s e
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18-09342-000 . 2L JUN 1T BMIO: 50

The SE % of the SW % of Section 35, Township 19N, Range 31W. Pn.. TSY HARRELL
‘ ' CO & PRUSATE CLERK
RE ‘!"“”’“'J"%T‘: AR

_ 1&08122-003
The SW % of the NW % of Section 2, Township 18N, Range 31W.

18-08140-005

Part of the NE % of the SE % of Section 3, Township 18N, Range 31W and more particularly
described as follows:

Beginning at the NE Corner of said NE % of the SE % of Section 3, Township 18N, Range 31W;

Thence S02°36'03"W, 661.84";
Thence $89°05'38"W, 61.90";
Thence N28°07°'57"W, 253.06';
Thence N85°29'58"W, 239.63';
Thence N03°33'59"E, 447.22;
' Thence 586°27'07"E, 423.13' to the Point of Beginning.

18-08140-030

Part of the NE % of the SE % of Section 3, Township 18N, Range 31W and more particularly
described as follows:

“Commencing at the NE Corner of said NE % of the SE % of Section 3, Township 18N, Range 31W;
Thence 586°27°07"W, 423.13";
' Thence S03°33'59"W, 447.22' to the Point of Beginning.

Thence 516°46'24"E, 441.55";

Thence N61°41'29"E, 51.58";

Thence N49°51'21"E, 242.50";

Thence N28°07'57"W, 253.06';

Thence N85°29'58"W, 239.63' to the Point of Beginning.




FILED
1808140004 gy g g7 IS
BETSY HA RRE,LL,

o AT

Part of the NE % of the SE % of Section 3, Townshlp 18N, Range 31W and m&@ Eamcufaﬁ CLERK
‘ descrlbed as follows:

BENTQH COUR T‘l’. AR

Commencing at the NE Corner of said NE % of the SE % of Se&iqn 3, Township 18N, Range 31W;
Thence SQZ?SG'OS"W; 661.84' to the Point of Beginning;

Thence 502°36'04"W, 659.53';
Thence N86°27' 36"W 378. 07'
Thence N08°22' 36"W 367.12';
Thence N61°41'14"E, 242.57';
Thence N49 51'36"E, 242, 56';

"Thence N89°05'38"E, 61.90' to the Point of Begtnnlng
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Greetings:-

021 JUN 1T AMIO: S

This letter is given in connection with what is understood tofyean: HARREL L
effort to voluntarily annex certain real property (Cousins Afrexation)iz CLERK
into the City of Bentonville. 1am a licensed Professional BhERiEelintiTY. AR
the State of Arkansas. Based on my review, I verify that thereal

property described in Exhibit D-1 to this letter is contiguous with the

City of Bentonville and that no enclaves will be created if the

described property is accepted by the City of Bentonville.

Sincerely, , ’p{“{"’i : : "'g;«a.
it T IS
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Cousins Annexation

Exhibit ‘D-1" 2021 JUN 1T AMI0: S
BETSY HARRELL
18-08122-001 Bl RAIE CLERK

Part of the SW % of Section 2, Township 18N, Range 31W and more particularly described as
follows:

Commencing at the SW Corner of said Section 2, Township 18N, Range 31W.
 Thence N2°35'25"e, 75.77’ to the Point of Beginning. '

Thence N02°35'25"E, 1268.55";

Thence 584°57'17"E, 723.62;

Thence $38°48'13"E, 300.43";

Thence $45°19'08"W, 114.20";

Thence 544°58'05"W, 582.03';

Thence 544°47'17"W, 672.67' to the Point of Beginning.

18-08115-000

Part of Section 2, Township 18N,.Range 31W and more particularly descriﬁed as follows.
The NE % of the NW % of said Section 2, Township 18N, Range 31W.

AND
The SE % of the NW Y% of said Section 2, Township 18N, Range 31W.

AND |
The West Half of the NW % of the NE % of said Section 2, Township 18N, Rénge 31w,

Less and Except

Part of the West Half of the NW % of the NE % of said Section 2, Township 18N, Range 31W and
more particularly described as follows:

Beginning at the NW Corner of said West Half of the NW % of the NE % of said Section 2,
Township 18N, Range 31W;

Thence $90°00°00”E, 305.00’;

Thence S01°20°18"W, 170.00";

Thence N30°00'00"W, 305.00°;

Thence NO1°20°18”E, 170.00 to the Point of Beginning.
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BETSY HARRELL.

18-08122-003 & PROBATE L,LE R
S Cnorh.t,, FOUNTY, AR

18-09342-000

The SE % of the SW ¥% of Section 35, Township 19N, Range 31W.

The SW ¥% of the NW % of Section 2, Township 18N, Range 31W.

18-08140-005

Part of the NE % of the SE % of Section 3, Township 18N, Range 31W and more particularly
described as follows: ‘

Beginning at the NE Corner of said NE % of the SE % of Section 3, Township 18N, Range 31W;

Thence $02°36'03"W, 661.84";

Thence $89°05'38"W, 61.90’";

Thence N28°07'57"W, 253.06';

Thence N85°29'S8"W, 239.63';

Thence N0O3°33'59"E, 447.22";

Thence $86°27'07"E, 423.13' to the Point of Beginning.

18-08140-030

Part of the NE % of the SE % of Section 3, Township 18N, Range 31W and more particularly
described as follows:

Commencing at the NE Corner of said NE % of the SE % of Sectlon 3, Township 18N, Range 31W;

‘Thence S86°27'07"W, 423.13";
Thence 503°33'59"W, 447.22' to the Point of Begmnlng

Thence S16°46'24"E, 441 55",

Thence N61°41'29"E, 51.58';

Thence N49°51'21"E, 242.50;

Thence N28°07'57"W, 253.06';

Thence N85°29'58"W, 239.63' to the Point of Beginning.

e p———— - it g —— < - s
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18-08140-004 | o
WU IUNTT BM 10: 51

Part of the NE % of the SE % of Section 3, Township 18N, Range 31W and nb%l! a?tﬂq?!%;ri'}&'éﬂﬂ
described as follows: n:;? : [L“'P" a1Y AR

!

Commencing at the NE Corner of said NE % of the SE % of Section 3, Township 18N, Range 31W;
Thence $02°36'03"W, 661.84' to the Paint of Beginning;

Thence 502°36'04"W, 659.53";

Thence N86°27'36"W, 378.07';

Thence N08°22'36"W, 367.12';

Thence N61°41'14"E, 242.57";

Thence N49°51'36"E, 242.56";

Thence N89°05'38"E, 61.90' to the Point of Beginning.
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Cousins Annexation _ | 021 JUN 17 ﬂH 10: 51
Exhibit ‘D-1’

e e . : ng) i ;'ir’RELL
ROW to be Maintained by Bentonville 0 & PROBATE PLERK
,_r;g TR LOUNTY AR

Part of the NE % of the SE % of Section 3, Township 18N, Range 31W and more particularly
described as follows:

Commencihg at the NE Corner of said NE ¥ of the SE % of Section 3, Township 18N, Range 31W;

Thence 502°36'03"W, 661.84"; .

Thence $89°10'37"W, 61.79';

Thence 549°51'36"W, 242.56";

Thence $61°39'22"W, 51.66' to the Point of Beginning.

Thence 561°41'44"W, 190.91';
Thence N28°18'46"W, 20.00';
Thence N61°41'14"E, 190.91";
Thence 528°18'46"E, 20.03' to the Point of Beginning.

ROW to be Maintained by Bentonville

Part of the SW % of the SE % and Part of the NW % of the NE % of Section 35, Township 19N,
Range 31W and more particularly described as follows:

Beginning at the SW Corner of said SW % of the SE %;
Thence N02°21'03"E, 20.00';
Thence 587°35'34"E, 306.69";
Thence S02°18'21"W, 40.00';
‘Thence N87°35'34"W, 306.88";
' Thence N02°48'08"E, 20.00" to the Point of Beginning.
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Department of Transformation and Shared Services

2P UR D9 A gahinson

ecret my Fecher

BETSS<1BLSEly Johnson
CO & PROSATE CLERK
AERTCH COURTY, AR

June 15, 2021

Mr. Jim Wheeless

GIS Coordinator — City of Bentonville
305 SW A Strest

Bentonville, AR 72712

RE: City of Bentonville Annexation Coordination Requirement
Mr. Wheeless,

Thank you for coordinating with our office as you seek to annex property into the City of Bentonville, AR
located in Section 35, Township 19 North, Range 31 West and Sections 2 & 3, Township 18 North,
Range 31 West and described as the “Cousins” Annexation. This letter represents confirmation that you
have coordinated with our office (Arkansas GIS Office) as specified in § 14-40-101 (Act 914 of 2015) of
the 80" General Assembly.

Ovur office will wait completion of any additional steps necessary for the proposed boundary change,
which normally comes from the Arkansas Secretary of State Elections Division after any appropriate
filing by your County Clerk.

Sincerely,

g

Thomas Melton, GIS Analyst

Attachments:

GIS Office Map of Proposed Annexation

Legal Description

Secretary of State Municipal Change Checklist

H:\City_Annexations\Cities\Bentonville\20210615\Doc\2021061 5_Bentonville_Annexation_Coardination_Letter.docx

Arkansas Geographic Information Systems
501 Woodlane Street, Suite G04 + Little Rock, AR 72201 +« 501.682.2767
TRANSFORM.AR.GOV
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2021 JUN 1T AMI0:52
BETSY HARRELL

CO & PRORATE CLERK
BENTAH COUNTY, AR

Propesed Annex: Clty of Bentonville
Jurve 2021
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